PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3588588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKIO GOTO	10/16/2015
NORIYUKI TAKE	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1 TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU,	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	210-9530	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: office@uspatentagents.com

Correspondent Name: KANESAKA BERNER AND PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAK-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANABU KANESAKA	
SIGNATURE:	/Manabu KANESAKA/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SAK-008-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036978 FRAME: 0785

503541961

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

iN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Do inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (hazer Namets) & dildress(es) of ASSIGNEE/S); FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	ilar (\$1.00), and of other good and valu	able consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-	9530 Japan
thereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, thic and intitle of invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS interest to the investion entitled	SIGNOR bereby sells, assigns and transfers to
SHOWCASE		
relating to International Patent Application executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	sud/or for which application (was:	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed as	: (Insert date of execution of s	opplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial Na. /	dutu, whea known	rely authorized to invert in thi the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, revisite or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereig	thereon, for the full term or terms for which	h the said Letters Patentts) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may doom recressary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a mexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lists to include but me be limited to executing sill pup overn testimeny, and obtaining and producing evident.	e or expedient, for securing, maintaining a pplication(s) and the issuance of said Lette tigation or other legal proceeding which ou ers, including separate assignments and she	nd enforcing protection for said invention, is Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, is arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signs	ung(g)
Mikio GOTO (Sugarane)	Mikio GOTO	OCTOBER 16, 2015
n Noriyaki TAKE	Noriyuki TAKE	OCTOBER 16, 2015
	(Турн Мити)	(Date)
(Signoture)	(Type Name)	(Ontei
(Signamov)	(Type Name)	(Oste)

RECORDED: 10/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 036978 FRAME: 0786